
Tabor College (0) -vs- McPherson College (0)
01/30/25 at Holman Fieldhouse

 
 

 
 
Tabor College 91

McPherson College 51

Date: 01/30/25
Time: 0
Site: Holman Fieldhouse
Referees: James Adger, Ryan Storck, Aaron Evans

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Tabor College 20 25 28 18 91
McPherson College 6 15 11 19 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Veer, Lillie * 20+ 6-7 4-5 3-3 0-5 5 0 5 0 0 1 19
3 Beam, Kassidy * 23+ 5-10 3-7 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 13
22 McCoy, Madie * 18+ 4-4 3-3 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 4 13
31 Bowin, Kloe * 19+ 3-4 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 1 1 1 1 0 9
5 McGee, Miyah * 19+ 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 5
23 Contreras, Hailey 15+ 3-8 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 2 7
43 Owens, Alyvia 15+ 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 3 2 0 1 6
35 Smith, Tayton 6+ 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
20 Hazelwood, Adrian 14+ 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 3 1 0 1 5
15 Kauffman, Kaylee 6+ 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5
10 Beil, Malynn 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
0 Preusser, Ivy 17+ 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 1 1
30 Berlin, Brooke 16+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
34 Thornton, Kya 6+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
24 Johnson, Jaelle 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-54 12-23 15-19 4-24 28 16 23 10 2 12 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 3-4   75.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-12   66.67 % 3-6   50.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
3rd Quarter 10-14   71.43 % 4-6   66.67 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 2-7   28.57 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 32-54   59.3 % 12-23   52.2 % 15-19   78.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 35 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 44 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Rodgers, Gillian * 27+ 4-12 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 8
13 Borman, Raeghan * 19+ 2-4 0-1 2-4 1-2 3 1 0 6 0 0 6
4 Young, Lauren * 15+ 2-5 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 1 4
21 Moore, Jayla * 20+ 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 2 0 0 1 3
42 Tease, Amarion * 11+ 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
14 Guillamat-Ribo, Laura 9+ 4-4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 10
11 Dightman, Mariah 13+ 2-3 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 6
32 Berkheimer, Taylor 10+ 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
10 McCain, Kenya 9+ 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
12 Boris, Nikola 21+ 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 2
0 Cooley, Hannah 11+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 2
2 Hickman, Allie 5+ 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Boyd, Mikaela 19+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Pomrenke, Carly 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Rogers, Melissa 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
34 Valdez, Dominique 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-49 2-10 9-17 4-18 22 14 5 22 0 5 51



Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-9   44.44 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
4th Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 20-49   40.8 % 2-10   20.0 % 9-17   52.9 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 1 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Tabor College 20

McPherson College 6

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Veer, Lillie 7+ 3-3 3-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 11
3 Beam, Kassidy 7+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 McCoy, Madie 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 3 0
31 Bowin, Kloe 7 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
5 McGee, Miyah 6+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
23 Contreras, Hailey 4+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
43 Owens, Alyvia 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
35 Smith, Tayton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Hazelwood, Adrian 3+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Kauffman, Kaylee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Beil, Malynn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Preusser, Ivy 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Berlin, Brooke 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
34 Thornton, Kya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Johnson, Jaelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-12 3-4 3-4 0-4 4 1 5 3 0 3 20
58.3 % 75.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Rodgers, Gillian 8+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Borman, Raeghan 6+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
4 Young, Lauren 8+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 Moore, Jayla 7+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
42 Tease, Amarion 6+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Guillamat-Ribo, Laura 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Dightman, Mariah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Berkheimer, Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 McCain, Kenya 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Boris, Nikola 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

Cooley, Hannah 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Hickman, Allie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Boyd, Mikaela 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Pomrenke, Carly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Rogers, Melissa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Valdez, Dominique 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-12 0-1 0-0 3-4 7 3 1 8 0 1 6
25.0 % 0.0 % NaN



2nd Box Score
Tabor College 25

McPherson College 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Veer, Lillie 7+ 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 0 4 0 0 0 3
3 Beam, Kassidy 7+ 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 6
22 McCoy, Madie 4+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
31 Bowin, Kloe 6+ 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4
5 McGee, Miyah 6+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Contreras, Hailey 4+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
43 Owens, Alyvia 4+ 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 1 4
35 Smith, Tayton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Hazelwood, Adrian 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Kauffman, Kaylee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Beil, Malynn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Preusser, Ivy 3+ 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
30 Berlin, Brooke 6+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Thornton, Kya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Johnson, Jaelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-12 3-6 6-7 1-7 8 6 5 4 1 2 25
66.7 % 50.0 % 85.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Rodgers, Gillian 7+ 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4
13 Borman, Raeghan 7+ 1-2 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 0 0 3 0 0 4
4 Young, Lauren 3+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
21 Moore, Jayla 7+ 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
42 Tease, Amarion 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
14 Guillamat-Ribo, Laura 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Dightman, Mariah 6+ 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1
32 Berkheimer, Taylor 6+ 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 McCain, Kenya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Boris, Nikola 4+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cooley, Hannah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Hickman, Allie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Boyd, Mikaela 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Pomrenke, Carly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Rogers, Melissa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Valdez, Dominique 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 5-12 1-5 4-8 1-4 5 5 1 6 0 3 15
41.7 % 20.0 % 50.0 %



3rd Box Score
Tabor College 28

McPherson College 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Veer, Lillie 6+ 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 5
3 Beam, Kassidy 6+ 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
22 McCoy, Madie 6+ 3-3 2-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 10
31 Bowin, Kloe 6+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
5 McGee, Miyah 6+ 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1
23 Contreras, Hailey 4+ 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1
43 Owens, Alyvia 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Smith, Tayton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Hazelwood, Adrian 4+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 3
15 Kauffman, Kaylee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Beil, Malynn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Preusser, Ivy 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Berlin, Brooke 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Thornton, Kya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Johnson, Jaelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-14 4-6 4-6 2-4 6 3 7 1 0 5 28
71.4 % 66.7 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Rodgers, Gillian 5+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Borman, Raeghan 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
4 Young, Lauren 4+ 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
21 Moore, Jayla 5+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
42 Tease, Amarion 2+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Guillamat-Ribo, Laura 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Dightman, Mariah 4+ 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
32 Berkheimer, Taylor 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 McCain, Kenya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Boris, Nikola 5+ 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Cooley, Hannah 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Hickman, Allie 5+ 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Boyd, Mikaela 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Pomrenke, Carly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Rogers, Melissa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Valdez, Dominique 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-9 0-2 3-5 0-2 2 4 1 6 0 0 11
44.4 % 0.0 % 60.0 %



4th Box Score
Tabor College 18

McPherson College 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Veer, Lillie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Beam, Kassidy 4+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
22 McCoy, Madie 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Bowin, Kloe 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 McGee, Miyah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Contreras, Hailey 4+ 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
43 Owens, Alyvia 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
35 Smith, Tayton 6+ 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
20 Hazelwood, Adrian 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
15 Kauffman, Kaylee 6+ 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5
10 Beil, Malynn 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

Preusser, Ivy 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
30 Berlin, Brooke 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
34 Thornton, Kya 6+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
24 Johnson, Jaelle 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-16 2-7 2-2 1-9 10 6 6 2 1 2 18
43.8 % 28.6 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Rodgers, Gillian 7 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
13 Borman, Raeghan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Young, Lauren 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Moore, Jayla 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Tease, Amarion 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Guillamat-Ribo, Laura 6+ 4-4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 10
11 Dightman, Mariah 4+ 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Berkheimer, Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 McCain, Kenya 6+ 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
12 Boris, Nikola 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cooley, Hannah 4+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
2 Hickman, Allie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Boyd, Mikaela 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Pomrenke, Carly 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Rogers, Melissa 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
34 Valdez, Dominique 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 8-16 1-2 2-4 0-8 8 2 2 2 0 1 19
50.0 % 50.0 % 50.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Tabor College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McPherson College
MISS LAYUP by MCGEE,MIYAH 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JAYLA
09:30 MISS JUMPER by TEASE,AMARION

REBOUND DEF by VEER,LILLIE --
TURNOVER  by BEAM,KASSIDY 09:10

08:46 MISS JUMPER by TEASE,AMARION
REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,MADIE --
TURNOVER  by MCGEE,MIYAH 08:29

08:29 STEAL  by MOORE,JAYLA
08:25 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,JAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,LAUREN
08:23 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MCGEE,MIYAH 08:00 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by VEER,LILLIE --

07:44 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by TEASE,AMARION
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,JAYLA

MISS 3PTR by BEAM,KASSIDY 07:30
-- REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,GILLIAN

07:10 MISS JUMPER by RODGERS,GILLIAN
REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,MADIE --
GOOD 3PTR by VEER,LILLIE 06:59 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by MCGEE,MIYAH --

06:34 5-4 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BORMAN,RAEGHAN
TURNOVER  by BOWIN,KLOE 06:16
SUB OUT by MCGEE,MIYAH 06:16
SUB OUT by MCCOY,MADIE 06:16
SUB OUT by BOWIN,KLOE 06:16
SUB IN by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 06:16
SUB IN by BERLIN,BROOKE 06:16
SUB IN by OWENS,ALYVIA 06:16

05:49 TURNOVER  by BORMAN,RAEGHAN
MISS JUMPER by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 05:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by VEER,LILLIE 05:18 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by BERLIN,BROOKE --

05:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:04 MISS 3PTR by BORMAN,RAEGHAN

SUB OUT by BEAM,KASSIDY 05:04
SUB IN by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 05:04
REBOUND DEF by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by VEER,LILLIE 04:49 11-4 V 7
ASSIST  by OWENS,ALYVIA --

04:31 11-6 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by RODGERS,GILLIAN
04:16 SUB OUT by YOUNG,LAUREN
04:16 SUB OUT by TEASE,AMARION
04:16 SUB IN by BOYD,MIKAELA
04:16 SUB IN by BORIS,NIKOLA

GOOD JUMPER by OWENS,ALYVIA 04:10 13-6 V 7
03:54 SUB OUT by BORMAN,RAEGHAN
03:54 SUB IN by COOLEY,HANNAH
03:38 MISS JUMPER by RODGERS,GILLIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BOYD,MIKAELA
03:34 MISS TIPIN by BOYD,MIKAELA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:29 TURNOVER  by BORIS,NIKOLA
03:16 FOUL  by BOYD,MIKAELA
03:16 SUB OUT by MOORE,JAYLA
03:16 SUB IN by MCCAIN,KENYA



SUB OUT by BERLIN,BROOKE 03:16
SUB OUT by OWENS,ALYVIA 03:16
SUB IN by MCCOY,MADIE 03:16
SUB IN by BOWIN,KLOE 03:16
GOOD FT by VEER,LILLIE 03:16 14-6 V 8
GOOD FT by VEER,LILLIE 03:16 15-6 V 9
SUB OUT by VEER,LILLIE 03:16
SUB IN by PREUSSER,IVY 03:16

02:50 TURNOVER  by COOLEY,HANNAH
STEAL  by MCCOY,MADIE 02:50
GOOD LAYUP by CONTRERAS,HAILEY(fastbreak) 02:45 17-6 V 11
ASSIST  by MCCOY,MADIE --

02:27 TURNOVER  by BORIS,NIKOLA
STEAL  by MCCOY,MADIE 02:27

02:27 SUB OUT by RODGERS,GILLIAN
02:27 SUB IN by YOUNG,LAUREN

SUB OUT by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 02:27
SUB IN by MCGEE,MIYAH 02:27
GOOD LAYUP by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 02:12 19-6 V 13

01:50 TURNOVER  by BORIS,NIKOLA
01:35 FOUL  by COOLEY,HANNAH
01:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 01:35
SUB IN by BEAM,KASSIDY 01:35
MISS FT by BOWIN,KLOE 01:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BOWIN,KLOE 01:35 20-6 V 14

01:27 FOUL  by YOUNG,LAUREN
01:27 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by BEAM,KASSIDY 01:10
-- REBOUND DEF by COOLEY,HANNAH

FOUL  by BOWIN,KLOE 00:59
00:51 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,LAUREN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:38 MISS JUMPER by COOLEY,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by BOYD,MIKAELA
00:35 TURNOVER  by BOYD,MIKAELA

STEAL  by MCCOY,MADIE 00:35
MISS JUMPER by BOWIN,KLOE 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCAIN,KENYA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Tabor College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McPherson College
09:46 SUB OUT by COOLEY,HANNAH
09:46 SUB OUT by YOUNG,LAUREN
09:46 SUB OUT by BOYD,MIKAELA
09:46 SUB OUT by MCCAIN,KENYA
09:46 SUB OUT by BORIS,NIKOLA
09:46 SUB IN by DIGHTMAN,MARIAH
09:46 SUB IN by GUILLAMAT-RIBO,LAURA
09:46 SUB IN by BERKHEIMER,TAYLOR
09:46 SUB IN by RODGERS,GILLIAN
09:46 SUB IN by TEASE,AMARION

SUB OUT by PREUSSER,IVY 09:46
SUB OUT by MCCOY,MADIE 09:46
SUB OUT by BOWIN,KLOE 09:46
SUB IN by VEER,LILLIE 09:46
SUB IN by BERLIN,BROOKE 09:46
SUB IN by OWENS,ALYVIA 09:46
FOUL  by OWENS,ALYVIA 09:26



09:18 20-7 V 13 GOOD FT by DIGHTMAN,MARIAH
09:18 MISS FT by DIGHTMAN,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by BERLIN,BROOKE --
TURNOVER  by OWENS,ALYVIA 09:13

09:13 STEAL  by TEASE,AMARION
09:06 FOUL  by DIGHTMAN,MARIAH
09:06 TURNOVER  by DIGHTMAN,MARIAH
08:52 FOUL  by RODGERS,GILLIAN

GOOD FT by OWENS,ALYVIA 08:52 21-7 V 14
GOOD FT by OWENS,ALYVIA 08:52 22-7 V 15

08:29 TURNOVER  by TEASE,AMARION
STEAL  by OWENS,ALYVIA 08:29
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:22
GOOD LAYUP by MCGEE,MIYAH 08:11 24-7 V 17
ASSIST  by OWENS,ALYVIA --

08:00 MISS 3PTR by BERKHEIMER,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by VEER,LILLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by VEER,LILLIE 07:50 26-7 V 19

07:50 FOUL  by GUILLAMAT-RIBO,LAURA
GOOD FT by VEER,LILLIE 07:50 27-7 V 20

07:38 TURNOVER  by DIGHTMAN,MARIAH
STEAL  by BEAM,KASSIDY 07:38
MISS LAYUP by BERLIN,BROOKE 07:32
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,ALYVIA --
GOOD TIPIN by OWENS,ALYVIA 07:28 29-7 V 22

07:14 29-10 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by BERKHEIMER,TAYLOR
TURNOVER  by OWENS,ALYVIA 06:54

06:54 STEAL  by RODGERS,GILLIAN
FOUL  by BEAM,KASSIDY 06:49

06:49 SUB OUT by GUILLAMAT-RIBO,LAURA
06:49 SUB OUT by TEASE,AMARION
06:49 SUB IN by BORMAN,RAEGHAN
06:49 SUB IN by MOORE,JAYLA

SUB OUT by OWENS,ALYVIA 06:49
SUB IN by BOWIN,KLOE 06:49

06:48 TURNOVER  by BORMAN,RAEGHAN
GOOD LAYUP by BOWIN,KLOE 06:33 31-10 V 21
ASSIST  by VEER,LILLIE --

06:17 MISS 3PTR by BERKHEIMER,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by BERLIN,BROOKE --
MISS 3PTR by BEAM,KASSIDY 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BERKHEIMER,TAYLOR
05:48 31-12 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by RODGERS,GILLIAN

GOOD 3PTR by BEAM,KASSIDY 05:34 34-12 V 22
ASSIST  by VEER,LILLIE --

05:15 34-14 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by RODGERS,GILLIAN
-- ASSIST  by DIGHTMAN,MARIAH

GOOD 3PTR by BEAM,KASSIDY 04:51 37-14 V 23
ASSIST  by VEER,LILLIE --

04:27 MISS LAYUP by BORMAN,RAEGHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BORMAN,RAEGHAN

04:26 TURNOVER  by BORMAN,RAEGHAN
04:26 SUB OUT by DIGHTMAN,MARIAH
04:26 SUB OUT by BERKHEIMER,TAYLOR
04:26 SUB IN by BOYD,MIKAELA
04:26 SUB IN by BORIS,NIKOLA

SUB OUT by BEAM,KASSIDY 04:26
SUB OUT by MCGEE,MIYAH 04:26
SUB OUT by BERLIN,BROOKE 04:26
SUB IN by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 04:26
SUB IN by MCCOY,MADIE 04:26
SUB IN by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 04:26



GOOD 3PTR by MCCOY,MADIE 03:58 40-14 V 26
ASSIST  by VEER,LILLIE --

03:36 MISS 3PTR by RODGERS,GILLIAN
REBOUND DEF by VEER,LILLIE --
MISS 3PTR by VEER,LILLIE 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BORMAN,RAEGHAN
03:09 40-16 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by BORMAN,RAEGHAN
02:54 FOUL  by MOORE,JAYLA
02:54 SUB OUT by RODGERS,GILLIAN
02:54 SUB IN by YOUNG,LAUREN

SUB OUT by VEER,LILLIE 02:54
SUB IN by PREUSSER,IVY 02:54
GOOD FT by BOWIN,KLOE 02:54 41-16 V 25
GOOD FT by BOWIN,KLOE 02:54 42-16 V 26

02:29 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,LAUREN
BLOCK  by BOWIN,KLOE 02:29

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by PREUSSER,IVY 02:27

02:27 42-17 V 25 GOOD FT by MOORE,JAYLA
02:26 MISS FT by MOORE,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by PREUSSER,IVY --
MISS 3PTR by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BORIS,NIKOLA
FOUL  by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 02:01

01:58 MISS 3PTR by BORIS,NIKOLA
REBOUND DEF by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN --

01:51 FOUL  by MOORE,JAYLA
GOOD FT by PREUSSER,IVY 01:51 43-17 V 26
MISS FT by PREUSSER,IVY 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JAYLA
01:37 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,LAUREN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:33 43-19 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 01:15
01:15 STEAL  by YOUNG,LAUREN

FOUL  by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 01:15
SUB OUT by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 01:15
SUB OUT by BOWIN,KLOE 01:15
SUB IN by BEAM,KASSIDY 01:15
SUB IN by OWENS,ALYVIA 01:15

01:15 43-20 V 23 GOOD FT by BORMAN,RAEGHAN
01:14 MISS FT by BORMAN,RAEGHAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 01:01 45-20 V 25
FOUL  by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 00:48
SUB OUT by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 00:48
SUB IN by MCGEE,MIYAH 00:48

00:48 45-21 V 24 GOOD FT by BORMAN,RAEGHAN
00:46 MISS FT by BORMAN,RAEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by PREUSSER,IVY --
TURNOVER  by BEAM,KASSIDY 00:24

00:01 TURNOVER  by BORMAN,RAEGHAN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Tabor College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McPherson College
10:00 SUB OUT by BOYD,MIKAELA
10:00 SUB OUT by BORIS,NIKOLA
10:00 SUB IN by RODGERS,GILLIAN
10:00 SUB IN by TEASE,AMARION

SUB OUT by PREUSSER,IVY 10:00



SUB OUT by OWENS,ALYVIA 10:00
SUB IN by VEER,LILLIE 10:00
SUB IN by BOWIN,KLOE 10:00

09:42 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,LAUREN
STEAL  by MCCOY,MADIE 09:42
MISS LAYUP by MCGEE,MIYAH 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TEASE,AMARION
09:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:08 45-23 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,LAUREN

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,JAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by MCCOY,MADIE 08:52 48-23 V 25
ASSIST  by BEAM,KASSIDY --

08:40 TURNOVER  by BORMAN,RAEGHAN
STEAL  by VEER,LILLIE 08:40
GOOD 3PTR by VEER,LILLIE 08:17 51-23 V 28
ASSIST  by MCGEE,MIYAH --

07:47 MISS JUMPER by TEASE,AMARION
REBOUND DEF by VEER,LILLIE --
MISS 3PTR by BEAM,KASSIDY 07:40
REBOUND OFF by MCCOY,MADIE --

07:35 FOUL  by BORMAN,RAEGHAN
07:35 SUB OUT by TEASE,AMARION
07:35 SUB IN by BERKHEIMER,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by MCCOY,MADIE 07:35
SUB OUT by BOWIN,KLOE 07:35
SUB IN by BERLIN,BROOKE 07:35
SUB IN by OWENS,ALYVIA 07:35
GOOD FT by MCGEE,MIYAH 07:35 52-23 V 29
MISS FT by MCGEE,MIYAH 07:34

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:32 SUB OUT by RODGERS,GILLIAN
07:32 SUB IN by HICKMAN,ALLIE
07:20 MISS LAYUP by HICKMAN,ALLIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:15 52-25 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by HICKMAN,ALLIE
07:07 FOUL  by YOUNG,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by BEAM,KASSIDY 06:59 54-25 V 29
06:37 54-27 V 27 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,JAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by BEAM,KASSIDY(fastbreak) 06:29 56-27 V 29
ASSIST  by MCGEE,MIYAH --
FOUL  by MCGEE,MIYAH 06:10
SUB OUT by MCGEE,MIYAH 06:10
SUB IN by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 06:10

06:10 MISS FT by YOUNG,LAUREN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:09 MISS FT by YOUNG,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by BERLIN,BROOKE --
TURNOVER  by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 05:55

05:55 SUB OUT by YOUNG,LAUREN
05:55 SUB IN by BOYD,MIKAELA
05:32 TURNOVER  by BORMAN,RAEGHAN

STEAL  by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 05:32
05:20 FOUL  by MOORE,JAYLA

SUB OUT by BEAM,KASSIDY 05:20
SUB IN by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 05:20
MISS FT by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 05:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 05:20 57-27 V 30

05:20 SUB OUT by MOORE,JAYLA
05:20 SUB IN by BORIS,NIKOLA
05:02 MISS LAYUP by BORIS,NIKOLA

REBOUND DEF by VEER,LILLIE --



MISS JUMPER by OWENS,ALYVIA 04:44
-- REBOUND DEF by BORMAN,RAEGHAN

04:23 TURNOVER  by BERKHEIMER,TAYLOR
STEAL  by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 04:23
GOOD JUMPER by VEER,LILLIE 03:56 59-27 V 32

03:38 MISS 3PTR by HICKMAN,ALLIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:36 SUB OUT by BORMAN,RAEGHAN
03:36 SUB OUT by BERKHEIMER,TAYLOR
03:36 SUB IN by COOLEY,HANNAH
03:36 SUB IN by DIGHTMAN,MARIAH

SUB OUT by VEER,LILLIE 03:36
SUB OUT by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 03:36
SUB OUT by BERLIN,BROOKE 03:36
SUB OUT by OWENS,ALYVIA 03:36
SUB IN by PREUSSER,IVY 03:36
SUB IN by MCGEE,MIYAH 03:36
SUB IN by MCCOY,MADIE 03:36
SUB IN by BOWIN,KLOE 03:36
MISS 3PTR by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 03:16
REBOUND OFF by BOWIN,KLOE --
GOOD 3PTR by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 03:00 62-27 V 35
ASSIST  by BOWIN,KLOE --

02:42 62-29 V 33 GOOD LAYUP by DIGHTMAN,MARIAH
FOUL  by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 02:42

02:42 SUB OUT by HICKMAN,ALLIE
02:42 SUB IN by RODGERS,GILLIAN
02:42 FOUL TECH by TEAM
02:42 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD FT by MCCOY,MADIE 02:42 63-29 V 34
GOOD FT by MCCOY,MADIE 02:42 64-29 V 35

02:42 64-30 V 34 GOOD FT by DIGHTMAN,MARIAH
GOOD LAYUP by BOWIN,KLOE 02:32 66-30 V 36
ASSIST  by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN --
FOUL  by MCCOY,MADIE 02:06

02:06 66-31 V 35 GOOD FT by BORIS,NIKOLA
01:59 66-32 V 34 GOOD FT by BORIS,NIKOLA

GOOD 3PTR by MCCOY,MADIE 01:50 69-32 V 37
ASSIST  by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN --

01:21 TURNOVER  by COOLEY,HANNAH
STEAL  by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 01:21
SUB OUT by MCGEE,MIYAH 01:21
SUB OUT by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 01:21
SUB IN by BEAM,KASSIDY 01:21
SUB IN by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 01:21
GOOD JUMPER by MCCOY,MADIE 00:51 71-32 V 39

00:27 MISS 3PTR by RODGERS,GILLIAN
REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,MADIE --
GOOD LAYUP by BOWIN,KLOE 00:06 73-32 V 41
ASSIST  by CONTRERAS,HAILEY --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Tabor College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McPherson College
09:35 MISS LAYUP by RODGERS,GILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by BEAM,KASSIDY --
GOOD 3PTR by BEAM,KASSIDY 09:21 76-32 V 44
ASSIST  by OWENS,ALYVIA --
SUB OUT by MCCOY,MADIE 09:15
SUB OUT by BOWIN,KLOE 09:15
SUB IN by BERLIN,BROOKE 09:15



SUB IN by OWENS,ALYVIA 09:15
FOUL  by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 09:07

09:05 76-34 V 42 GOOD LAYUP by DIGHTMAN,MARIAH
-- ASSIST  by COOLEY,HANNAH

FOUL  by BEAM,KASSIDY 09:05
09:04 MISS FT by DIGHTMAN,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by OWENS,ALYVIA --
08:55 FOUL  by RODGERS,GILLIAN

MISS 3PTR by BEAM,KASSIDY 08:40
-- REBOUND DEF by COOLEY,HANNAH

FOUL  by PREUSSER,IVY 08:27
FOUL  by BERLIN,BROOKE 08:21

08:17 MISS LAYUP by DIGHTMAN,MARIAH
BLOCK  by BERLIN,BROOKE 08:17
REBOUND DEF by CONTRERAS,HAILEY --
MISS JUMPER by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by DIGHTMAN,MARIAH
07:48 MISS 3PTR by RODGERS,GILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by BERLIN,BROOKE --
MISS 3PTR by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,MIKAELA
07:13 76-36 V 40 GOOD LAYUP by RODGERS,GILLIAN

MISS JUMPER by OWENS,ALYVIA 06:42
-- REBOUND DEF by COOLEY,HANNAH

06:34 76-38 V 38 GOOD JUMPER by COOLEY,HANNAH(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 06:12
REBOUND OFF by CONTRERAS,HAILEY --
GOOD TIPIN by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 06:09 78-38 V 40
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:09

06:09 SUB OUT by COOLEY,HANNAH
06:09 SUB OUT by BOYD,MIKAELA
06:09 SUB OUT by DIGHTMAN,MARIAH
06:09 SUB IN by MCCAIN,KENYA
06:09 SUB IN by GUILLAMAT-RIBO,LAURA
06:09 SUB IN by POMRENKE,CARLY

SUB OUT by BEAM,KASSIDY 06:09
SUB OUT by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 06:09
SUB OUT by BERLIN,BROOKE 06:09
SUB OUT by OWENS,ALYVIA 06:09
SUB IN by KAUFFMAN,KAYLEE 06:09
SUB IN by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 06:09
SUB IN by THORNTON,KYA 06:09
SUB IN by SMITH,TAYTON 06:09

05:50 MISS LAYUP by RODGERS,GILLIAN
REBOUND DEF by PREUSSER,IVY --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TAYTON 05:35 80-38 V 42
ASSIST  by THORNTON,KYA --

05:06 TURNOVER  by MCCAIN,KENYA
STEAL  by PREUSSER,IVY 05:06
MISS 3PTR by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by POMRENKE,CARLY
04:39 80-40 V 40 GOOD LAYUP by MCCAIN,KENYA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by GUILLAMAT-RIBO,LAURA
MISS JUMPER by PREUSSER,IVY 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by POMRENKE,CARLY
04:11 80-42 V 38 GOOD LAYUP by GUILLAMAT-RIBO,LAURA(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TAYTON 03:52 82-42 V 40
ASSIST  by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN --

03:34 MISS JUMPER by RODGERS,GILLIAN
REBOUND DEF by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN --
MISS 3PTR by KAUFFMAN,KAYLEE 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCAIN,KENYA



FOUL  by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 03:00
03:00 SUB OUT by BORIS,NIKOLA
03:00 SUB OUT by RODGERS,GILLIAN
03:00 SUB IN by MOORE,JAYLA
03:00 SUB IN by ROGERS,MELISSA

SUB OUT by PREUSSER,IVY 03:00
SUB OUT by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 03:00
SUB IN by BEIL,MALYNN 03:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAELLE 03:00

03:00 MISS FT by MCCAIN,KENYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:00 82-43 V 39 GOOD FT by MCCAIN,KENYA
GOOD 3PTR by KAUFFMAN,KAYLEE 02:42 85-43 V 42
ASSIST  by THORNTON,KYA --

02:21 MISS LAYUP by MCCAIN,KENYA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAELLE --
MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,KYA 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCAIN,KENYA
01:50 85-45 V 40 GOOD LAYUP by GUILLAMAT-RIBO,LAURA

FOUL  by KAUFFMAN,KAYLEE 01:50
01:50 85-46 V 39 GOOD FT by GUILLAMAT-RIBO,LAURA

TURNOVER  by THORNTON,KYA 01:39
01:39 STEAL  by ROGERS,MELISSA
01:32 MISS JUMPER by MCCAIN,KENYA

REBOUND DEF by BEIL,MALYNN --
TURNOVER  by BEIL,MALYNN 01:27

01:27 SUB OUT by MOORE,JAYLA
01:27 SUB IN by VALDEZ,DOMINIQUE
01:24 MISS LAYUP by MCCAIN,KENYA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TAYTON --
GOOD JUMPER by KAUFFMAN,KAYLEE(fastbreak) 01:17 87-46 V 41
ASSIST  by THORNTON,KYA --

01:03 TURNOVER  by POMRENKE,CARLY
STEAL  by JOHNSON,JAELLE 01:03

00:57 FOUL  by VALDEZ,DOMINIQUE
GOOD FT by BEIL,MALYNN(fastbreak) 00:57 88-46 V 42
GOOD FT by BEIL,MALYNN(fastbreak) 00:57 89-46 V 43

00:34 89-48 V 41 GOOD JUMPER by GUILLAMAT-RIBO,LAURA
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TAYTON 00:23 91-48 V 43
ASSIST  by KAUFFMAN,KAYLEE --

00:13 91-51 V 40 GOOD 3PTR by GUILLAMAT-RIBO,LAURA


